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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
..Ci5 L'Enfant Ptua. SW 

Mr. Kenneth Wilson 
Assistant Director 

Clerk Division 
American Postal Workers 

Union, AFL-CIO 
817 - 14th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

Washington, OC 20260 

December 9, 1982 
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/l~4J d9f0 -~~ 
Re: s. Peterson --._ / 

Seattle, WA 98111 
H8C-SD-C 6632 

On November 16, 1982, we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of the contractual grievance 
procedure. 

The matters presented by you as well as the applicable 
contractual provisions have been reviewed and given careful 
consideration. 

The question in this grievance is.whether manaiement violated 
Article XIX of the National Agreement by allowing the · 
grievant 32 hours for schein.e distribution keyboard training 
(autokey training). 

It is our position that no national interpretive issue 
involving the terms and conditions-of . the national agreement 
is fairly presented · in this case :· · Ina smuch as the union 
declined mutual · agree ment in this regard, however, the 
following represents the decision of the P~~tat S~~v~ce on " 
the particular fact circumstances involved·.-:' 2 1 ~:· -. · " /v pi't~ ~'~.:;·."J::·~ 

• w e l'·_ Ji i; ·,, lr,.~ ~ t l .~ :- 1-"-· 1J$J.: 

A review of the information provided together .with appl-icabfe' 
regulations dis closed that local manageme' nt" .. follow~·-the ~~ ~:~.­
proper pcocedure in allowing the grievant 32 ._hd..:irs ... of '· fi~. : ·~!.:' .. 
t r a i n in g · . " ~ ., ::: · · · · :: · · · ··I ~ 
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Accordingly, we find no contractual violation and the · 
gr[evan~e is denied. 

·sincerely, 

~r~R~/P:f 
Labor Relations Department 
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